

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 962-963/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2008  
in WA No. 647/2008 and order dt.01/04/2011 in RP No. 157/2009  
passed by the High Court Of M.P at Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGA SINGH JADON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for exemption from filing OT and interim relief and  
office report)

Date : 03/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi M., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nulli, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the judgement dated 7th January, 2014 passed in  
Civil Appeal No.6362 of 2004 and connected matters, the present  
Special Leave Petitions have been rendered infructuous.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as such.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

Signature Not Verified

(SAROJ SAINI)  
(COURT MASTER)

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2014.12.03  
17:16:26 IST  
Reason: